182
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany (06 21) 7 76-0 • USA (330) 4 25 35 55 • Singapore 67 79 90 91 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
D
at
e
of
 is

Pulscon LTC
Technical data
Type code/model number
L T C – – –
Specification of length without unit
Certificates
NA for safe areas
C1 CSA IS CI I,II,III Div1 Group A–G
C2 CSA XP CI I,II,III Div1 Group A–G
CG CSA General Purpose
CS CSA DIP CI II Div1 Group G
EX ¬ II 1/2G, EEx ia IIC T6
F1 FM IS CI I,II,III Div1 Group A–G
F2 FM XP CI I,II,III Div1 Group A–G
FM FM DIP, Cl II Div 1 Group E–G
SX ¬ II 1/2D aluminium cover, St.-Ex
Remote electronic
1 Standard, compact version
2 Distance sleeve for electronics, 400 mm
3 Remote electronic, cable 3 m
Display
B without display
D with display VU331 including on-site operation
Electrical output
IH 2-wire, HART 4 ... 20 mA
PA 2-wire, PROFIBUS PA
FF 2-wire, Foundation Fieldbus
AH 4-wire, 90 ... 250 V AC, HART 4 .... 20 mA
DH 4-wire, 18 ... 36 V DC, HART 4 ... 20 mA
Housing
A1 Aluminium housing F12, IP68, M20 gland
A4 Aluminium housing F12, IP68, PROFIBUS PA M12 x 1 plug
A5 Aluminium housing F12, IP68, connector 7/8"
Sealing
1 Silicone seal (solid application)
2 VITON O-ring (liquid application)
3 EPDM O-ring (liquid application)
4 KALREZ O-ring (liquid application)
Probe length
A Rope Ø4 mm, length in mm, 1000  ... 20000 mm
K Rod probe , length in mm, 300 ... 4000 mm
L Coax probe, length in mm, 300 ... 4000 mm
Process connections
A51 ANSI 1½" 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A61 ANSI 2" 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A81 ANSI 3" 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A91 ANSI 4" 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
D65 DN40 PN40 Form C,1.4435/316L, sealing strip
D75 DN50 PN40 Form C, 1.4435/316L, sealing strip
D93 DN80 PN16 Form C, 1.4435/316L, sealing strip
DA3 DN100 PN16 Form C, 1.4435/316L, sealing strip
G21 G¾ BSP, 1.4435/316L
G51 G1½ BSP, 1.4435/316L
N21 ¾ NPT, 1.4435/316L
N51 1½ NPT, 1.4435/316L
XXX Special version
Probe version
1 Rope Ø4 mm/1/6“, 1.4401/304
2 1-rod probe Ø16 mm, 1.4435/316L
4 Coax probe, 1.4435/316L
3 Rod probe Ø6 mm, 1.4435/316L
Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany (06 21) 7 76-0 • USA (330) 4 25 35 55 • Singapore 67 79 90 91 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com 189